

## **VVIP Infratech Limited**

(Formerly known as Vibhor Vaibhav Infra Private Limited)

Date: July 22, 2024

To

The General Manager	CC: Securities and Exchange Board of India		
Dept. of Corporate Services	Corporation Finance Department,		
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	Division of Issues and Listing,		
PJ Towers,	Plot No. C4 A, G Block		
Mumbai Samachar Marg, Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)		
	Mumbai 400 051, India		

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Public Offer of 65,82,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each of VVIP Infratech **Limited- Issue Details post Anchor Allocation**

The Board of Directors of the Company and Selling Shareholders at their respective meetings held on July 22, 2024, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers to the Issue, has finalized allocation of 18,72,000 Equity Shares, to Anchor Investors at Anchor Investor allocation price of Rs. 93.00 per Equity Share (including share premium of Rs. 83.00 per Equity Share) in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Name of the Anchor Investor	No. of Equity Shares allocated	% of Anchor Investor Portion	Bid price (Rs. per Equity Share)
1	Imvesta Growth Scheme	2,16,000	11.54%	93.00
2	LRSD Securities Pvt. Ltd	6,12,000	32.69%	93.00
3	Rajasthan Global Securities Pvt. Ltd.	6,12,000	32.69%	93.00
4	Vikasa India EIF I Fund - Incube Global Opportunities	1,08,000	5.77%	93.00
5	Craft Emerging Market Fund PCC- Citadel Capital Fund	1,08,000	5.77%	93.00
6	Negen Undiscovered Value Fund	1,08,000	5.77%	93.00
7	Persistent Growth Fund- Varsu India Growth Story Scheme 1	1,08,000	5.77%	93.00
	TOTAL	18,72,000	100.00%	

Corp. & Regd. Office: VVIP Style Mall, 5th Floor, Raj Nagar Extn., Ghaziabad, UP - 201017 CIN-U45201UP2001PLC136919 Tel: +91 0120 5115132 | Mob.: +91 953 400 4000 E-mail: info@vvipinfra.com | Website: www.vvipinfra.com GSTIN-09AABCV2953P1ZP

## **VVIP Infratech Limited**

(Formerly known as Vibhor Vaibhav Infra Private Limited)

As per the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2009, as amended, in case the Offer Price discovered through book building process is higher than the Anchor Investor allocation price, Anchor investors will be required to pay the difference by the pay-in as specified in the revised CAN.

Please note that capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meaning ascribed to them in the Red Herring Prospectus.

We request you to make the above information public by disclosing the same on your website.

Thanking You, For VVIP Infratech Limited

Praveen Tyagi Chairman & Director DIN-00834200

Dated- 22-07-2024 Place- Ghaziabad